
Lots 1 - 10 

Lot #1: THREE OCCUPATIONAL MUGS 
One with moosehead and "P. A. P. Loyal Order of Moose," the second a 
mounted cavalryman galloping past mountain landscape and the last artist 
at his easel moustache cup; 3 3/8 to 4 in.
Estimate: $ 125.00 - $225.00

 

Lot #2: GROUP OF SIX OCCUPATIONAL MUGS: MEN IN HORSE-DRAWN 
CARRIAGES
Including a couple in open carriage.
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00

 

Lot #3: TWO OCCUPATIONAL MUGS: MAN IN HORSE-DRAWN 
BUCKBOARD AND MAN IN HORSE-DRAWN CARRIAGE
The one holding reins, the other with whip, beneath names; 3 5/8 to 3 7/8 
in.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

 

Lot #4: TWO OCCUPATIONAL MUGS: MAN IN TOP HAT DRIVING HORSE
One from C. A. Smith Barber Supplies, Phila; seen heading to the right or 
the left.
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00

 

Lot #5: FOUR OCCUPATIONAL MUGS 
One a surrey with fringe on top retailed by Single Center Spring Co., an 
open auto on blue wrap, a trolley car and a canal barge.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00

 

Lot #6: FOUR OCCUPATIONAL "LUMBER" MUGS AND ANOTHER 
Each a two-horse-drawn wagon, one inscribed, "Wood," one showing two 
men loading a wagon, together with a single horse-drawn cart.
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 800.00

 

Lot #7: TWO OCCUPATIONAL MUGS: TWO-HORSE -DRAWN HEARSES 
The one with glazed wagon showing casket and with yellow-fringed ivory 
draperies, the other black curtained beneath gilt names, abraded.
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 800.00

 

Lot #8: SIX OCCUPATIONAL MUGS 
Including a lumber wagon, an ice wagon, horse-drawn wagon, barrel wagon, 
hansom cab with driver and passenger, "Milk and Cow" wagon.
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 900.00
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Lot #9: SIX OCCUPATIONAL MUGS 
Five two-horse-drawn wagons "Fruits," "Grocery," "C. Nickerbocker Ice 
Company," Barrels" and "Express," together with a single-horse-drawn 
wagon "Bakery."
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 900.00

Lot #10: SIX OCCUPATIONAL MUGS 
Comprising of a single-horse-drawn "U. S. Mail" carrier, inscribed R. F. D. N. 
Y. 3, two-horse "Express" wagon, hay carrier, sacked flour carrier, vegetable 
cart and a rick.
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 900.00
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Lots 11 - 20 

Lot #11: SIX OCCUPATIONAL MUGS 
Comprising "U. S. Express" wagon, railroad steam shovel, horse-drawn blue 
cart, horse-drawn "Grocery" wagon, "Fine Groceries" wagon, two-horse-
drawn cart.
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 900.00

 

Lot #12: SIX OCCUPATIONAL MUGS 
Single-horse milk van, butcher wagon, "Knickerbocker Ice Co." wagon, two-
horse-drawn wagons and two-horse-drawn street cars.
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 900.00

 

Lot #13: FOUR OCCUPATIONAL MUGS: LOCOMOTIVE, CABOOSES AND 
BOX CAR
The one caboose initialed for "Brotherhood of Railroad Training," the others 
initialed "Q. O. K. C.," the locomotive and tender initialed "W. N. R. R.," the 
others, a box car and a stru.
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00

 

Lot #14: FIVE OCCUPATIONAL MUGS: LOCOMOTIVES 
The one with locomotive tenders and three passenger cars, the others each 
with tender, variously initialed "B and O" and "P. R. R."
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00

 

Lot #15: FIVE OCCUPATIONAL MUGS: LOCOMOTIVES 
Four with locomotives and tenders, the last with breakman and passenger 
car, one tender with initials for "Brotherhood of Locomotive Fireman."
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00

 

Lot #16: TWO OCCUPATIONAL MUGS: TWO-HORSE-DRAWN FIRE 
WAGONS
The one with white horses running forward with smoking chimney, the other 
with wagon headed away from viewer, beneath names, "Wm. Spence" and 
"Wm. Minster" and initialed "I. F. A."
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00

 

Lot #17: SEVEN OCCUPATIONAL FIREFIGHTER MUGS 
Three with two-horse-drawn carts with smoking chimneys, two single horse-
drawn hose carts, a water wagon beneath inscription "Liberty Hose" and a 
three galloping horse hose wagon.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00
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Lot #18: OCCUPATIONAL MUG: RAM BREEDER 
Shown in profile on grassy ground, beneath name, "Brice Dunlap."
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00

 

Lot #19: FOUR OCCUPATIONAL MUGS: CATTLE FARMING AND 
BUTCHER
Comprising a milking group, farmer with prize bull, prize holtstein and 
butcher's steerhead.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #20: FOUR OCCUPATIONAL MUGS: FARMER AND PLOUGH HORSES 
OR HORSE AND TRAINER
Including a farmer in straw hat with two white horses, two other pairs and a 
white horse with horsetrainer.
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00
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Lots 21 - 30 

Lot #21: FOUR OCCUPATIONAL MUGS: HUNTSMEN 
One with two rabbits looking after huntsman, two aiming shot guns with 
hound and one stalking with setter.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

 

Lot #22: OCCUPATIONAL MUG: HUNTER WITH HOUNDS 
Painted almost fully in the round with hunter holding rifle over left shoulder 
and catch, with two hounds, in extensive landscape with tree stumps and 
mountains in distance, with name, "Daniel M. Bobst."
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

 

Lot #23: FOUR OCCUPATIONAL MUGS: HUNTSMEN AND FISHERMEN 
Variously painted with hunter and two hounds on the scent, two fishermen 
with boat and catch of the day, hound amidst cattails with catch and a 
hunting/fishing trophy mug.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 500.00

 

Lot #24: TWO BARBER SHOP MUGS: RUNNING FOXES AND A WOLF 
The one running face forward, the other a side view, beneath names, "J. J. 
Kurtz" with name, "Richard Weitz."
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00

 

Lot #25: TWO OCCUPATIONAL MUGS AND TWO OTHERS 
Depicting a white horse in harness, a horseshoe en grisaille, roses and "W. 
H. Rosenberry" mug on maroon ground.
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

 

Lot #26: FIVE HORSE MUGS 
Comprising of a white and black couple rearing at lightning, three black 
horseheads, mare and trainer galloping horse and black standing horse 
beneath gilt-ground trefoil leaf band.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

 

Lot #27: THREE HORSE RACING MUGS AND A PRIZE WINNER MUG 
Two at track with grandstand, one on country road and the winner enclosed 
by horseshoe, crop and whip, beneath names; 3 5/8 to 3 3/4 in.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

 

Lot #28: TWO OCCUPATIONAL MUGS: JOCKIES ON HORSES 
Each with a side view of galloping racers, beneath name, "J. Ferguson" or "in 
letter gothic."
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00
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Lot #29: GROUP OF FIVE OCCUPATIONAL MUGS: LIVERY STABLE AND 
FOUR BLACKSMITHS
The one with carriage leaving stable, three blacksmiths shoeing and last 
hammering shoe and anvil, three with names, two names rubbed off.
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 450.00

Lot #30: GROUP OF SIX OCCUPATIONAL MUGS, MEN IN HORSE-
DRAWN CARRIAGES
Including two enclosed carriages, one dated 1878, two racing sulkies, a 
surrey and an open carriage, with gilt names.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00
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Lots 31 - 40 

Lot #31: OCCUPATIONAL MUG: COCKFIGHTER/GAMBLER
Painted with rooster in profile clawing a deck of playing cards, with name, 
"C. J. Hamilton."
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 1000.00

 

Lot #32: OCCUPATIONAL MUG: TWO FOOTBALL PLAYERS IN TACKLE 
The ball inscribed, "B. H. S. '04," the players on grass field, pine trees in 
rear, inscribed "Chas. A. Donachy."
Estimate: $ 1500.00 - $ 2500.00

 

Lot #33: OCCUPATIONAL MUG: BASEBALL GAME 
Showing full view of field with twelve players and grand stand, beneath 
name "R. R. Tinney," gilt highlights.
Estimate: $ 2000.00 - $ 4000.00

 

Lot #34: TWO SIMILAR NEOCLASSICAL-STYLE CARVED OAK HANGING 
MUG DISPLAY RACKS
Each bead applied or foliate and egg-and-dart cornice above 1/4-round shell 
brackets, a long shelf and thirty arched recesses; 4 ft. 7 1/4 in. x 38 1/2 in. 
x 8 3/4 in.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

 

Lot #35: TWO AMERICAN PAINTED GLASS BARBER SHOP BOTTLES 
The one of bell-form with a portrait of a bearded officer beneath red, white 
and blue stripes and stars the other with a house beneath, "W. B. Westcott" 
metal-mounted cork or screw-on stopper.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

 

Lot #36: FIVE GLASS BALLOON-SHAPE SCENT BOTTLES 
Three hobnail in blue or cranberry, one overlay ruby and stopper and the 
last blue striped opaline, one with cork stopper.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00
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Lot #37: FOUR PAINTED GLASS BARBER SHOP BOTTLES 
Variously painted with flower, two inscribed "F. Salen Tonic," "H. Fryer Bay 
Rum" another "Bay Rum," screw-on stoppers (one lacking).
Estimate: $ 350.00 - $ 450.00

 

Lot #38: FIVE PAINTED GLASS BARBER SHOP BOTTLES 
Variously painted with a song bird or a nest with eggs, variously inscribed, 
"Grant G. Weise," "N. Gebhart" and "Clifford Dumber," with screw-on 
stoppers.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

 

Lot #39: PAINTED BARBER'S TRADE POLE 
3 ft. 10 in. tall; paint losses.
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 900.00

Lot #40: MAP OF THE UNITED STATES 
Ink and wash on paper, the map includes Oregan, Missouri, Arkansas and 
Northwest Territories, 20 x 31 1/2 in. (sight).
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00
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Lots 41 - 50 

Lot #41: AMERICAN PEN AND INK DRAWING OF AN EAGLE
The eagle perched on the shield of the Republic, backed by tasseled flags, 
bird's eye maple frame; framed; 9 1/4 x 13 3/4 in.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00

 

Lot #42: "ODE FOR THE CANAL CELBRATION" 
Printed on silk, 9 3/4 x 6 3/4 in., "Written at the request of The Printers of 
New York/by Mr. Samuel Woodworth, Printers." "The forgoing ode was 
printed...on the 4th day of November, 1825, during the procession in honor 
of the completion of The Grand Western Canal/Clayton & Van Norden, 
Printers."
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

 

Lot #43: BROADSIDE: "A TRAITORS PEACE!" 
Printed for the Loyal Publication Society, circa 1860, engraving on paper, 18 
x 11 1/2 in. (sight).
Estimate: $ ???.00 - $ ???.00

 

Lot #44: "THE PATRIOT," ADVERTISING POSTER 
Serigraph on paper laid down on cloth, 29 x 21 1/2 in. (sheet).
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

 

Lot #45: TWO 38-STAR AMERICAN NATIONAL FLAGS 
The 38-star square format was used from July 4, 1877 to July 3, 1890.
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 800.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-22-05/lots/1-100/041.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-22-05/lots/1-100/042.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-22-05/lots/1-100/043.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-22-05/lots/1-100/044.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-22-05/lots/1-100/045.htm


 

Lot #46: AMERICAN SCHOOL, AFTER THE SEAL OF MASSACHUSETTS 
Oil on cloth, depicting an American Indian and a "Plantagenet" shield with 
inscription "Ense petit Placidam sub Libertate Quietem."
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

 

Lot #47: PATRIOTIC SILKWORK BANNER 
Circa 1876, 38 star shield, 25 x 32 in.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

 

Lot #48: AMERICAN HOLLOW GILT-METAL EAGLE FINIAL FROM A 
HARLEMVILLE, NEW YORK, FARM HOUSE
With base, 13 1/2 x 18 1/4 in.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

 

Lot #49: PAINTED AND PARCEL-GILT HOLLOW EAGLE-FORM WALL 
BRACKET
29 x 17 1/2 x 20 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 1500.00 - $ 2500.00

Lot #50: FEDERAL CARVED GILTWOOD EAGLE FINIAL 
Clutching a loose metal ring, on black and green arched base; with base, 21 
1/4 x 21 in.
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 1500.00
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Lots 51 - 60 

Lot #51: AMERICAN CARVED AND PAINTED WOOD WALL SHIELD 
The black upper band above 13 vertical stripes; 5 1/2 x 5 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

 

Lot #52: LARGE BRONZE EAGLE 
With outspread wings, raised on a rockwork base, possibly Japanese; 
according to the consigner, removed from Penn Station.
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 1500.00

 

Lot #53: "EXAMPLE IS BETTER THAN PRECEPT" 
Painted motto on silk banner, mounted on linen, 20 x 25 in.
Estimate: $ 1200.00 - $ 1500.00

 

Lot #54: LARGE CAST IRON CANNON 
On a replaced oak carriage barrel, cast in U. S., 1840, together with two 
cannon balls; 23 1/2 x 15 1/2 x 37 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00

 

Lot #55: AMERICAN SCHOOL, "GENERAL JACKSON HERO OF NEW 
ORLEANS"
Watercolor on paper laid down, bust portrait above crossed flags and 
inscribed, "Defeated 8000 British at New Orleans 1815," rosewood grained 
frame, 11 1/2 x 10 1/2 in. (frame size).
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 1500.00
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Lot #56: "MARTIN VAN BUREN" 
Full-length lithograph silhouette on paper, 14 x 9 3/4 in. (sight), signed in 
plate "From Life by Wm. H. Brown."
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

 

Lot #57: W. B. GARRISON: COMPOSITION FIGURE OF ROBERT FULTON
After the original in Statuary Hall, U. S. Capitol, with paper label 
underneath; 10 3/4 x 5 1/2 x 6 1/4 in.
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

 

Lot #58: AMERICAN SCHOOL, PORTRAIT MINIATURE 
Rondel depicting twins, one holding a cage, in brass surround, ebonized 
frame. Rondel: 2 1/2 in. diam. in a 5 x 5 in. frame.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #59: AMERICAN SCHOOL, YOUNG GIRL AT PLAY 
Watercolor on paper, 17 1/2 x 14 1/2 in. (sight); inscribed indistinctly on 
verso "MB[?] Ru___[?] Pinxit/Boston/Oct 1810."
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #60: AMERICAN SCHOOL, YELLOW & PINK DRESS 
Watercolor on paper, 9 3/4 x 7 3/4 in. (image, sight).
Estimate: $ 2000.00 - $ 3000.00
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Lots 61 - 70 

Lot #61: AMERICAN SCHOOL, PORTRAIT OF F.C. HARLAN
Full-length portrait of Frances Clark Harlan, watercolor on paper laid down, 
12 x 9 3/4 in. (frame size).
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

 

Lot #62: AMERICAN SCHOOL, PORTRAIT OF MARIA TEN EYKE 
Wife of Col. John Pine Decateur, pastel on paper, 19 x 15 in. (sight). 
Provenance: Decended in the family of Commodore Stephen Decateur, to the 
present owner, Ten Eyke's great, great, great granddaughter.
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1000.00

 

Lot #63: AMERICAN SCHOOL, PORTRAIT OF A YOUNG LADY
Watercolor on paper, 16 1/2 x 13 in. (sight), not signed.
Estimate: $ 1400.00 - $ 1800.00

 

Lot #64: AMERICAN SCHOOL, "POLLY HULL" 
Ink and watercolor on paper, 12 x 9 1/2 in. (sight), "Drawn by Samuel 
Morton."
Estimate: $ 1800.00 - $ 2400.00

 

Lot #65: ATTRIBUTED TO EMILY EASTMAN, PORTRAIT OF A WOMAN 
HOLDING A BIBLE.
Watercolor on paper, 17 7/8 X 12 7/8 in. (image, sight), unsigned. 
Provenance: Sotheby Parke Bernet, Garbisch Collection, 1974; Edith Halpert 
Collection, American Folk Art Gallery, 1941.
Estimate: $ 5000.00 - $ 7000.00
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Lot #66: AMERICAN SCHOOL, TWO PORTRAITS 
Watercolors on paper, 5 1/2 x 4 1/2 in. (sight), possibly of John Slinger and 
his brother.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

 

Lot #67: ENGLISH SCHOOL, SISTERS PLAYING WITH A CAT
Watercolor on paper, 15 7/8 x 13 in. (sight), signed and dated lower left "J 
Holmes 1827."
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

 

Lot #68: AMERICAN SCHOOL, PORTRAIT OF A GENTLEMAN
Oil on canvas, 15 1/2 x 13 1/8 in., unsigned.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #69: AMERICAN SCHOOL, PORTRAIT OF A GENTLEMAN
Oil on panel, 8 3/4 x 7 in.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #70: AMERICAN SCHOOL, PORTRAIT OF A GENTLEMAN IN A 
LIBRARY
Oil on wood panel, 30 x 24 1/2 in. inscribed on verso "Painted by J. 
Watt/1836."
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00
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Lots 71 - 80 

Lot #71: AMERICAN SCHOOL, PORTRAIT OF A GENTLEMAN
Oil on wood panel, 30 x 25 in., unsigned.
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

 

Lot #72: WILLIAM MATTHEW PRIOR (1803-1873), PORTRAIT OF A 
GENTLEMAN
Oil on board, 17 x 12 7/8 in., with label affixed to pine panel "Portraits/
painted in this style!/done in about an hours sitting/price $2.92, including 
frame, glass/please call at Trenton street Wm. M Prior/East Boston/Wm.
Prior." (Prior moved to East Boston in 1846.)
Estimate: $ 2000.00 - $ 3000.00

 

Lot #73: WILLIAM MATTHEW PRIOR, PAIR OF PORTRAITS 
Oil on board, the lady, 17 1/8 x 14 in., the gentleman, 17 1/8 x 13 5/8 in., 
unsigned.
Estimate: $ 18,000.00 - $ 22,000.00

 

Lot #74: AMERICAN SCHOOL, PORTRAIT OF A PUBLISHER
Oil on canvas, relined, 30 1/2 x 25 1/4 in., unsigned. The sitter of this 
picture is holding a copy of The Watchman. The Watchman was started in 
1835 by John Harmon in Ravenna, Ohio, so it could possibly his portrait or 
perhaps it is the likeness of the publisher of the Circleville, Ohio Watchman 
which was published from 1825-1826.
Estimate: $ 1500.00 - $ 2000.00

 

Lot #75: AMERICAN SCHOOL, YOUNG GIRL AND HER DOG
Oil on canvas, relined, 37 3/4 x 28 in., unsigned.
Estimate: $ 4000.00 - $ 6000.00
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Lot #76: ALVAN FISHER (1792-1863), "THE STONE FAMILY" & 
CHILDREN PLAYING IN A BARN
Oils on canvas, 32 x 3/4 x 40 in., both signed and dated lower right "Alvan 
Fisher 1833." "The Stone Family" was exhibited at the Whitney Museum 
March 26 - April 29, 1935 and at the Carnegie Institute October 24 - 
December 15, 1940.
Estimate: $ 7000.00 - $ 9000.00

 

Lot #77: ATTRIBUTED TO PETRUS WEYTS, "SEADUCK" 
Reverse painting on glass, 23 3/4 x 32 1/8 in., signed lower left "P. Weyts / 
Anvers" and inscribed and dated "Seaduck of Portsmouth Captain T. N. 
Porter. Passing Flushing. 1853." Upper left and lower right corners cracked. 
From the Estate of John P. Morgan II.
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 1500.00

 

Lot #78: BRASS PRESENTATION SNUFF BOX: "COMMODORE 
DECATEUR, 1816"
The lid relief-molded with bust of the Commodore above the date, the case 
with 6 naval trophy reserves, remains of bead-lined interior; 1 in. high, 2 in. 
diam. Provenance: Descended in the family of Commodore Stephen Decateur.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #79: PAIR OF LEATHER-BOUND SAILOR'S BECKETS 
Each braid-covered loop handle with wood back incised with six-petal flower 
head; 13 x 5 1/2 x 2 in.
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #80: SHELL-ENCRUSTED SAILOR'S VALENTINE
Centered by a coral-colored heart enclosed by dried marine grass, giltwood 
shadow box frame, lacking glass; 27 1/4 in. square.
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-22-05/lots/1-100/076.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-22-05/lots/1-100/077.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-22-05/lots/1-100/078.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-22-05/lots/1-100/079.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-22-05/lots/1-100/080.htm
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Lots 81 - 90 

Lot #81: AMERICAN SCHOOL, PRIMITIVE LANDSCAPE 
Oil on canvas, probably relined, 36 1/2 x 52 in., unsigned.
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

 

Lot #82: MANNER OF THOMAS COLE, IDYLLIC LANDSCAPE 
Oil on canvas, relined, 31 1/2 x 48 in., unsigned.
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

 

Lot #83: FEDERAL MAHOGANY WASHSTAND 
43 1/2 X 22 X 21 in.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

 

Lot #84: FEDERAL INLAID MAHOGANY TOILET MIRROR 
The rectangular plate above five-drawer base with raised ends, turned feet; 
28 x 25 x 8 in.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #84A: FEDERAL MAHOGANY FOUR-DRAWER CHEST OF DRAWERS
46 1/2 X 21 1/4 X 45 3/4 in.
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-22-05/lots/1-100/081.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-22-05/lots/1-100/082.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-22-05/lots/1-100/083.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-22-05/lots/1-100/084.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-22-05/lots/1-100/084a.htm


 

Lot #85: SET OF SIX FEDERAL TIGER MAPLE & PAINT DECORATED 
CHAIRS
Comprising 5 side and 1 armchair seats formerly caned.
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 900.00

 

Lot #86: FEDERAL MAHOGANY INLAID CHEST OF DRAWERS
The slightly overhanging top above a case fitted with four graduated line 
inlaid drawers; the whole raised on splayed bracket feet; 37 x 41 x 19 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 1500.00

 

Lot #87: FEDERAL BRASS-MOUNTED WIREWORK SERPENTINE-
FRONTED FENDER AND A PAIR OF STEEL KNIFE BLADE ANDIRONS
The low fender with 3 finials and applied scrolls, the andirons with urn 
finials; 13 x 44 3/4 in. and 23 x 9 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

 

Lot #88: ENGLISH BRASS CLUB FENDER WITH BRASS NAILED SEAT
23 in. x 4 ft. 5 in. x 22 in.
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #89: FEDERAL CHERRY STOOL 
The rectangular drop-in seat on plain rails and turned legs; 17 1/2 x 23 in.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #90: FEDERAL GILTWOOD PIER MIRROR 
With eglomisé panel centered by an eagle; 4 ft. 10 1/2 in. x 28 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-22-05/lots/1-100/085.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-22-05/lots/1-100/086.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-22-05/lots/1-100/087.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-22-05/lots/1-100/088.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-22-05/lots/1-100/089.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-22-05/lots/1-100/090.htm
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Lots 91 - 100 

Lot #91: FEDERAL WALNUT SMALL CHEST OF DRAWERS 
The top with applied molded edge above three graduated drawers with 
incised borders and brass oval drop handles, veneered apron, splayed 
bracket feet; 29 3/8 x 29 1/4 x 15 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

 

Lot #92: FEDERAL INLAID MAHOGANY PEMBROKE TABLE
Probably New York, the bowed top with d-shape leaves and fruitwood 
stringing, above a drawer with brass drop handle, raised on square tapered 
legs with pendant graduated top inlay surmounted by bookend-inlaid dyes; 
with leaves up, 28 1/2 x 41 x 33 in.
Estimate: $ 3000.00 - $ 5000.00

 

Lot #93: NEW ENGLAND FEDERAL MAHOGANY CARD TABLE
The serpentine top above a plain frieze, raised on turned and reeded legs; 29 
1/2 x 36 1/2 x 17 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 900.00

 

Lot #94: FEDERAL MAHOGANY SECRETAIRE 
The double-paneled fall front opening to an arched interior with drawers and 
2 doors, the sloping top above 2 drawers with wood pulls, on turned legs; 4 
ft. 7 1/2 in. x 44 in.
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

 

Lot #95: FEDERAL MAHOGANY CARD TABLE 
The swiveling top above a frieze with molded edge, raised on a turned and 
carved standard ending in downswept legs, carved paw feet and brass 
casters; 28 1/2 x 36 x 17 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 1500.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-22-05/lots/1-100/091.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-22-05/lots/1-100/092.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-22-05/lots/1-100/093.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-22-05/lots/1-100/094.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-22-05/lots/1-100/095.htm


 

Lot #96: FEDERAL-STYLE BRASS MOUNTED WIREWORK FENDER 
Of u-shape with diamond mesh panel; 18 1/4 x 46 in.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

 

Lot #97: FEDERAL MAHOGANY SIDEBOARD 
The case fitted with a single drawer above a pair of cupboard doors flanked 
by 2 cupboard doors, restoration to tops; 38 1/2 x 69 5/8 x 25 in.
Estimate: $ 3000.00 - $ 4000.00

 

Lot #98: THREE FEDERAL-STYLE CARVED MAHOGANY SIDE CHAIRS 
IN THE MANNER OF DUNCAN PHYFE
Each curved top rail above horizontal splat, the drop-in seat on reeded rails 
and sabre lion's legs, joined by lateral stretcher; 33 in. x 17 3/4 in.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #99: PAIR OF FEDERAL BRASS LEMON DROP ANDIRONS
Each cylindrical stem with tiered lemon finials, arched legs ending in ball 
feet; 22 1/4 in. high.
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #99A: FEDERAL MAHOGANY BOWFRONT CHEST OF DRAWERS
The top with a shaped back panel above two short drawers, below a case 
fitted with four drawers flanked by carved columns raised on turned feet. 53 
1/2 x 44 x 20 in.
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

 

Lot #100: FEDERAL FIGURED MAPLE TALL CHEST OF DRAWERS 
The molded cornice above 2 short and 5 long graduated drawers with 
molded edges and brass drop handles, on bracket feet; 4 ft. 4 3/8 in. x 38 
1/2 in. x 20 3/4 in.
Estimate: $ 2000.00 - $ 3000.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-22-05/lots/1-100/096.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-22-05/lots/1-100/097.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-22-05/lots/1-100/098.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-22-05/lots/1-100/099.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-22-05/lots/1-100/099a.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/10-22-05/lots/1-100/100.htm
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